Presented by: Introduced: Referred to: Committee of the Whole 11-22-77

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 489

A RESOLUTION CREATING A HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Housing and Community Development Act requires the meaningful participation of citizens in the design of each local housing and community development program, and

WHEREAS, the proposed regulations for the Community Development Block Grant Program require increased citizen participation in the development of the local Community Development Block Grant application, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly desires to increase citizen participation in the operation of the City and Borough government;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. There is hereby established a Housing and Community Development Citizens Committee.
- 2. The Committee shall consist of seven to thirteen members who shall serve until June 30, 1978, unless the Assembly, by motion, extends said date.
 - 3. The Committee shall have the following duties:
- (a) Hold and preside at Community Development Citizen hearings and consider citizen suggestions and recommendations.
- (b) Evaluate and prioritize Community
 Development Block Grant Project applications submitted by
 citizens, local organizations, and City/ Borough departments.
- (c) Submit a proposed Community Development Block Grant program to the Assembly.
- 4. The committee shall elect a chairman to conduct the meetings of the committee, and a vice-chairman to serve in the chairman's absence.
- 5. The committee shall meet at such places and times as it deems appropriate to timely discharge its duties. All meetings of the committee shall be open to the public.